Statement of Consideration (SOC)

The following comments were received in response to SOP drafts sent for field review.  Thanks to those who reviewed and commented.  Comments about typographical and grammatical errors are excluded; these errors have been corrected as appropriate.  

Comment:  My only comment is that we will not be able to make any changes to the cases that are being reviewed because they are already approved and closed in TWIST.  FYI:  We will be able to discuss the review with staff and coach and mentor for future cases, but no changes can be made to the reviewed case.
Response:  Even after closure, a situation may be compelling or risky enough to warrant a corrective action.  FSOSes should use their own judgment in consultation with regional expertise as necessary to determine if a correction is necessary.  No change was made as a result of this comment.
Comment:  #2 (a) (1) at the end of the sentence omit the words: "on any individual worker" - (The additional words are not necessary and may confuse the purpose to review cases rather than workers) 

Response:  The FSOS level of review is the only level concerned with providing coaching and mentoring feedback to the individual worker.  The sentence has been restructured to better convey that.
Comment:  #2(B) I am confused here -are the 18 cases a different pull or are they 18 cases or those that were pulled at 4 per team?  If it matters then this needs to be more clear here and again on (c) for the CO review.
Comment:  I think it is important to clarify how many cases total will be reviewed and also if a single case would be reviewed on all 3 levels if one of the 32 pulled for the CO review or if in fact a case would only be getting a single look although it could be at any level.

Response:  All the cases are derived from a single pull.  The total number of cases pulled may vary depending on the number of FSOSes with active case assignments in TWIST.  Per FSOS/team, 4 cases are flagged for review.  For each region, of the total number of cases flagged for FSOS review, 18 will also be flagged for a regional review (162 cases statewide).  Of those 162 cases, 32 are also flagged for a central office review.  
The purpose of the SOP is to convey the procedure for reviewers.  Reviewers are encouraged to approach their CQI specialist with specific questions related to the case review process.  No change was made as a result of these comments.
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